504590772 10/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4637484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL KINETICS CORPORATION PTY LTD.	05/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL KINETICS CORPORATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	440 COLLINS STREET	
Internal Address:	LEVIL 15	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15123568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: kkessling@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: ASEET PATEL C/O BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: TEN S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008779.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASEET PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Aseet Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044230 FRAME: 0606

504590772

Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Public Company





This is to certify that

GLOBAL KINETICS CORPORATION PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 126 340 574

on the fifteenth day of May 2014 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

GLOBAL KINETICS CORPORATION LIMITED

Australian Company Number 126 340 574

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the third day of July, 2007.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifteenth day of May, 2014.

> > : Hestern

Chairman

RECORDED: 10/12/2017

PATENT REEL: 044230 FRAME: 0607

Greg Medcraft